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This report contains the basic ground water level data collected in the Upper Big
Sandy Designated Ground Water Basin during the period from February 1991
through February 2000. Acquisition and publication of this information is a
cooperative effort between the Upper Big Sandy Ground Water Management
District and the Colorado Division of Water Resources. The project is part of a
statewide ground water level monitoring program funded by Senate Bill 200 (1987
legislative session). This legislation directed that a portion of the fees collected for
water well permits shall be used for the establishment of a program to monitor
water level trends throughout the state.

The wells in this report are listed by township, range, and section, beginning at the
north end of the basin and proceeding south. The division is in the process of
verifying the location of all of the wells measured with a satellite based global
positioning system (GPS). That location information in UTM grid format has been
included where available. All wells in the next year's report will show locations by
UTM grid coordinates.

Included in the report are water level measurements and hydrographs of 24 wells
monitored on a regular basis. Mr. Glenn Graham of this office took water level
measurements in these wells during February 1999. Additional wells in the town of
Ramah and in the town of Limon’s Christopher Well Filed will also be added to next
year's report.

23 wells were measured for this year’s report; 1 well was pumping and was not
measured. Only one of these wells showed a water level decline of 0.97 of a foot
from last year. The remaining 22 wells measured showed increases in water levels
from last year ranging from 0.03 of a foot to 3.32 feet. The average change in
water level for the 23 wells measured was an increase of 1.51 feet. Water levels in
22 of the 24 wells are currently higher than they were when monitoring began in
the Upper Big Sandy Management District in 1991. The overall trend from 1991 to
2000 shows an average increase of 2.52 feet, or approximately 0.28 of a foot per
year. Although fall and winter of 1998 was relatively dry, a wetter than normal
summer of 1997 and the heavy snow fall in October 1997 coupled with heavy rains
in the late summer of 1999 have resulted in the overall rise in water levels since
1991.

The information in this report was compiled, edited, and prepared for publication by
Glenn Graham.

Copies of this report are made availabie to well owners and the District free of
charge. Additional copies may be obtained from the Colorado Division of Water
Resources, Public Records Section for $1.50 each. The Records Section can be
contacted at 1313 Sherman Street, Room 818, Denver CO 80203, or by phone at
303/866-3581 or 303/866-3447.
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 1 Well Owner: |[UPPER BIG SANDY GWMD
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: NW/NW/SE SEC. 6, T9S, R57W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,500
Depth to Field
Depth to | M835-Pt-<| \woter .y, | Elev.of |Change From ., o com| Data
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut {ft) Water (f) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Surf Lovel {ft) Level (ft) By
02/05/91 30.00f -1.40 28.60 2.43 26.17| 5473.8 SAJ
02/10/92 29.00] -0.35 28.65 2.43 26.22] 5473.8 -0.05 -0.05] SAJ
02/08/93 38.00] -9.65 28.35 2.43 25.92] 5474.1 0.30 0.25] RC
02/15/94 29.00] -0.04 28.96 2.43 26.53] 5473.5 -0.61 -0.36] SAJ
02/22/95 30.00] -0.40 29.60 2.43 27.17f 54728 -0.64 -1.00] LAH
02/20/96 28.00 0.73 28.73 2.43 26.30f 5473.7 0.87 -0.13| LAH
03/07/97 29.00 0.50 29.50 2.43 27.07 5472.9 -0.77 -0.90] GRG
02/23/98 25.00 2.42 27.42 2.43 24.99| 5475.0 2.08 1.18] GRG
02/10/99 25.00 3.22 28.22 243 25.79 5474.2 -0.80 0.38{ GRG
02/03/00 27.00 0.32 27.32 243 24.89 54751 0.90 1.28} GRG

03/15/2000C\DATABASINS_WTR_LVLShigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D. BIG SANDY - 4 Well Qwner: [TOWN OF LIMON
Permit #: 20007-RF UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: SW/SW/SE SEC. 9, T9S, R57W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |[This well is frequently pumping. Water level data is infrequent.
Well Depth (ft): 58
Suiface Elev. (ft): 5,458
]
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft); Cut (ft) 3:?‘:' (tﬁo) Ft. Above B\Z:: :’r I-.:r:d Water Previous i:::gt;rgg‘ g:::
T Land surt. | S7gY S0 Level ()| Level (ft) By

02/05/91 22.00 -0.65 21.35 1.25 20.10 5437.9 SAJ
02/10/92 SAJ
02/08/93 31.00 -9.30 21.70 1.25 20.45 5437.6 -0.17 -0.35] RC
02/15/94 22.00 0.35 22.35 1.25 21.10 5436.9 -0.65 -1.00{ SAJ
02/22/95 LAH
02/20/96 LAH
03/07/97 GRG
02/23/98 GRG
02/10/99 22.00 0.35 22.35 1.25 21.10 5436.9 0 -1.00] GRG
02/03/00 20.00 -0.24 19.76 1.25 18.51 5439.5 2.59 1.59] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 2 Well Owner: |UPPER BIG SANDY GWMD |
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 600,621 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 14,349,823 N
Location; NW/NW/SE SEC. 1, T9S, R58W, 6TH P.M,,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,520
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (t)| Cut (i) | D°F™" (€ | Ft. Above oo [P | water | Previous ﬁg:gﬁ;’&';‘ pate
er ()| | and surf. | 7° o AN Lovel (f) | Level (ft) By
02/05/91 18.00f -2.06 15.94 2.84 13.10 5506.9 SAJ
02/10/92 16.00 0.00 16.00 2.84 13.16 5506.8 -0.06 -0.06{ SAJ
02/08/93 24.00 -7.38 16.62 2.84 13.78 5506.2 -0.62 -0.68{ RC
02/15/94 16.00 0.48 16.48 2.84 13.64 5506.4 0.14 -0.54] SAJ
02/22/95 17.00 0.30 17.30 2.84 14.46 5505.5 -0.82 -1.36| LAH
02/20/96 17.00 -0.75 16.25 2.84 13.41 5506.6 1.05 -0.31{ LAH
03/07/97 17.00 0.02 17.02 2.84 14.18 5505.8 -0.77 -1.08| GRG
02/23/98 17.00 -2.00 15.00 2.84 12.16 5507.8 2.02 0.94] GRG
02/10/99 16.00 0.00 16.00 2.84 13.16 5506.8 -1.00 -0.06| GRG
02/03/00 14.00 0.45 14.45 2.84 11.61 5508.4 1.55 1.49| GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis




£1.881RYDS|X ApuesBIqiSIAl IMSUISBA\BIEP\:D 0002/F1/ED

ajeq Juawanseajy

66/¢ 86/C L6/€ 96/¢ G6/¢ vé6/e £6/2 c6/C 16/
t t t } } t } 00%

— 1 0'6¥

. ~ 08y

(VA4

: 0oy

oGy

ovy

oey

ocr

oor

3JeJNS pue| Mojaq 399} - ¥3LVM O1 H1d3a

- , - 0'6¢

: 0'8e

0le

. 09e
¢1 ‘oN Apueg Big - ydeiboipAH



MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Weil 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 13 Well Owner: |GREG KING
Permit #: 2653-F UTM Coordinates: 600,616 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 | 4,346,841 N
Location: NE/NE/SW SEC. 13, T9S, R58W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | [Fhis wall was replaced in March 1999. Water level data for the repicaement
Well Depth (ft): 105 well is shown on the next data set. The replacement well is designated as
Surface Elev. (f): 5,588 Big Sandy #13R. The ground surface elevation of this well is about 4 feet
higher than the replacement well. Please compare the elevations of the
water levels to determine the change in water level.
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of j Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) \2:':;? (*ﬁ“) Ft. Above B":f::" l‘_:;‘d Water | Previous i::tgﬁ;'(‘:g’ 3:::
Land Surf. Surf Level {ft}! Level {ft) By
02/08/91 41.00 -0.03 40.97 0.65 40.32 5547.7 SAJ
02/10/92 42.00 -0.38 41.62 0.65 40.97 5547.0 -0.65 -0.65] SAJ
02/08/93 51.00 -9.56 41.44 0.65 40.79 5547.2 0.18 -0.47} RC
02/15/94 42.00 0.22 42.22 0.65 41.57 5546.4 -0.78 -1.25f SAJ
02/22/95 44.00 -0.60 43.40 0.65 42.75 5545.3 -1.18 -2.43| LAH
02/20/96 42.00 0.45 42.45 0.65 41.80 5546.2 0.95 -1.48| LAH
03/07/97 43.00 0.33 43.33 0.65 42.68 5545.3 -0.88 -2.36| GRG
02/23/98 41.00 0.95 41.95 0.65 41.30 5546.7 1.38 -0.98| GRG
02/10/99 40.00 1.88 41.88 0.65 41.23 5546.8 0.07 -0.91| GRG

03/15/2000CADATABASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis




Well 1.D.;
Permit #:
County:
Location:
Aquifer:

Well Depth (ft):

MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

B)G SANDY - 13(R) Well Owner:|LARRY HUBBARD
2653-FR UTM Coordinates: 600,580 E

ELBERT Zone 13 14,346,839 N
SW/SW/NE SEC.13, T9S, R58W ,6TH P.M. 2,450' FNL 2,600 FEL

BIG SANDY CREEK ALLUVIUM |

110

This is a replacement well for Big Sandy #13, constructed in
March 1999. The surface elevation of this well is about 4 feet

Surface Elev. (ft). 5,584 lower than the well it replaces. Please compare the elevations
of the water levels to determine the change in water levels.
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt. - |\ ter-Ft, | Elev. of | Change From Change From | Data
Date | Hoid (ft)| Cut (ft) Ft. Above Water Previous
Water (ft) Below Land 1st Level {ft) | Rcrd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By
02/03/00 38.00 0.67 38.67 1.30 37.37 5546.6 GRG

03/15/2000 C\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\bigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 14 Well Owner: {VIVIAN MOCK |
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 597,697 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 143,438,525 N
Location: NE/SW/NE SEC. 27, T9S, R58W, 6TH P.M.,
Cf;;fg;pth (): ALLSXILUM | 2/10/92 access to well blocked by ice. Location and local well number
Surface Elev. (ft) 5619 corrected based on GPS location obtained 2/24/98.
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) ‘z::';:‘ (tﬂ") Ft. Above B":la;:' I:::;’ Water | Previous ‘i’:g‘\’,;'(‘;g’ ::::
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By

02/08/91 11.00] -0.10 10.90 0.55 10.35 5608.7 SAJ
02/10/92 SAJ
02/08/93 20.00 -8.20 11.80 0.55 11.25 5607.8 -0.90 -0.90] RC
02/15/94 11.00 0.80 11.80 0.55 11.25 5607.8 0 -0.90| LAH
02/22/95 12.00 0.60 12.60 0.55 12.05 5607.0 -0.80 -1.70| LAH
02/20/96 12.00 -0.82 11.18 0.55 10.63 5608.4 1.42 -0.28| GRG
03/07/97 11.00 0.15 11.15 0.55 10.60 5608.4 0.03 -0.25] GRG
02/04/98 10.00 -0.62 9.38 0.55 8.83 5610.2 1.77 1.52] GRG
02/10/99 12.00 0.17 12.17 0.55 11.62 5607.4 -2.79 -1.27| GRG
02/03/00 9.00 0.23 9.23 0.55 8.68 5610.3 2.94 1.67] GRG

03/15/2000C:\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 39 Well Owner: |LASATER RANCH |
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: SW/NW SEC. 3, T10S, R58W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | [well pumping 2/8/93, 2/15/94, 2/22/95, 2/20/96, 2/10/99, & 2/3/00. No
Well Depth (ft): UKN measurements taken.
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,688
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of { Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) xzf;f (;t") Ft. Above B": f‘;:’ L:;:}: Water | Previous (;':’L"gs;'(‘;t';‘ g:::
Land Surf. S Level (ft) Level (ft)
urf. By

02/08/91]  55.00] -3.20 51.80 2.90 48.90] 5639.1 SAJ
02/10/92 52.00 0.30 52.30 2.90 49.40 5638.6 -0.50 -0.50] SAJ
02/08/93 RC
02/15/94 SAJ
02/22/95 LAH
02/20/96 LAH
03/07/97 55.00 -1.70 53.30 2.90 50.40 5637.6 -1.00 -1.50| GRG
02/23/98 52.00 0.65 52.65 2.90 49.75 5638.3 0.65 -0.85] GRG
02/10/99 GRG
02/03/00 GRG

03/15/2000CADATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 36 Well Owner: |LINDA GLOVER ]
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 592,479 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 | 4,338,067 N
Location: SE/SW SEC. 7, T10S, R58W, 6TH P.M..
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | [Well not measured 2/10/92, not accessible due to Snow.
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,733
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of j Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Depth to Ft. Above Water - Ft. Water Previous Change From| Data
Water {ft) Below Land 1st Level (ft} | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (it)
Surf. By
02/08/91 20.00 0.40 20.40 1.00 19.40] 57136 SAJ
02/10/92 SAJ
02/08/93 29.00{ -8.85 20.15 1.00 19.15] 57139 0.25 0.25{ RC
02/15/94 20.00 0.39 20.39 1.00 19.39 5713.6 -0.24 0.01] SAJ
02/22/95 22.00 -1.10 20.90 1.00 19.90 5713.1 -0.51 -0.50] LAH
02/20/96 20.00 -0.78 19.22 1.10 18.12 5714.9 1.78 1.18| LAH
03/07/97 20.00 0.00 20.00 1.10 18.90 5714.1 -0.78 0.40| GRG
02/23/98 18.00 0.72 18.72 1.10 17.62] 57154 1.28 1.68| GRG
02/10/99 19.00 0.12 19.12 1.10 18.02] 5715.0 -0.40 1.28/ GRG
02/03/00 18.00f -0.35 17.65 1.10 16.55] 5716.5 1.47 2.75] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 38 Well Owner: [LASATER RANCH
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: SW/NW SEC. 9, T10S, R58W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. {ft): 5,683
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) x:f;? (tﬂ") Ft. Above B":f;:' 1..:;:& Water | Previous ﬁ’;:tgﬁ:’(‘;,t’;‘ Z:::
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ff)
Surf. By

02/08/91 15.00f -2.65 12.35 1.58 10.77] 5672.2 SAJ
02/10/92] 13.00f -0.25 12.75 1.58 11.17| 5671.8 -0.40 -0.40| SAJ
02/08/93] 20.00] -7.44 12.56 158 10.98] 5672.0 0.19 20.21| SAJ
02/15/94 13.00 0.02 13.02 1.58 11.44 5671.6 -0.46 -0.67| SAJ
02/22/95 13.00 0.40 13.40 1.58 11.82] 5671.2 -0.38 -1.05] LAH
02/20/96 11.00 0.84 11.84 1.58 10.26] 5672.7 1.56 0.51] LAH
03/07/97 12.00 0.75 12.75 1.58 11.17| 5671.8 -0.91 -0.40] GRG
02/23/98 11.00 0.24 11.24 1.58 9.66] 5673.3 1.51 1.11] GRG
02/10/99 11.00 0.65 11.65 1.58 10.07| 56729 -0.41 0.70{ GRG
02/03/00 8.00 0.92 8.92 1.58 7.34] 5675.7 2.73 3.43| GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVL Sbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.. BIG SANDY - 37 Well Owner: |LASATER RANCH
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: NW/NW SEC. 16, T10S, R58W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM I Well appeared obstructed 2/10/92, questionable water level. Not measured
Well Depth (ft): UKN again until 1995.
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,740
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft}]| Cut (ft) V?I: fet:' (tﬂo) Ft. Above Bv:f; :'r l-.:rtld Water Previous 32?223:;"&? 3:::
Land Surf. Surf Level (ft)| Level (ft) By
02/08/91 49.00] -0.50 48.50 1.80 46.70 5693.3 SAJ
02/10/92 46.00 0.00 46.00 1.00 45.00 5695.0 1.70 2.50{ SAJ
02/08/93 RC
02/15/94 SAJ
02/22/95 45.00f -0.45 44.55 1.80 42.75 5697.3 3.25 3.95| LAH
02/20/96 43.00 0.60 43.60 1.80 41.80 5698.2 0.95 4.90| LAH
03/07/97 43.00 0.94 43.94 1.80 42.14 5697.9 -0.34 4.56] GRG
02/23/98 43.00 0.62 43.62 1.80 41.82 5698.2 0.32 4.88] GRG
02/10/99 43.00 0.36 43.36 1.80 41.56 5698.4 0.26 5.14| GRG
02/03/00 42.00{ -0.07 41.93 1.80 40.13 5699.9 1.43 6.57| GRG

03/15/2000C:\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D. BIG SANDY - 33 Well Owner: |ALFORD GEICK
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: NE/NW SEC. 22, T10S, R59W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,815
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft); Cut (ft) v?; ':;:,‘ (tﬁo) Ft. Above BV::: :: L:r:d Water Previous ﬁ:?t?as;r(?tr;' g:::
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level {ft)
Surf. By
02/07/91 28.00] -1.26 26.74 1.00 25.74| 5789.3 SAJ
02/10/92]  27.00 0.23 27.23 1.00 26.23] 5788.8 -0.49 -0.49{ SAJ
02/08/93| 35.00] -8.00 27.00 1.00 26.00f 5789.0 0.23 -0.26/ SAJ
02/15/94] 27.00 0.53 27.53 1.00 26.53] 5788.5 -0.53 -0.79] SAJ
02/22/95{ ' 28.00{ -0.20 27.80 1.00 26.80] 5788.2 -0.27 -1.06{ LAH
02/20/96{  26.00 1.03 27.03 1.00 26.03] 5789.0 0.77 -0.29| LAH
03/07/97 27.00 0.37 27.37 1.00 26.371 5788.6 -0.34 -0.63] GRG
02/23/98 27.00f -0.34 26.66 1.00 25.66] 5789.3 0.71 0.08] GRG
02/10/98{ 26.00 0.12 26.12 1.00 25.12] 5789.9 0.54 0.62| GRG
02/03/00 24.00 0.59 24.59 1.00 2359 57914 1.53 2.15] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 31 Well Owner: |LASATER RANCH B
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E

County: ELBERT Zone 13 N

Location: NE/SW SEC. 30, T10S, R59W, 6TH P.M.,

Aquifer: ALLUVIUM {

Well Depth (it): UKN

Surface Elev. (ft): 5,895

Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. PL.-| o rer.Ft, | E'eV- of jChange From Change From| Data
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (f) | Rerd
Land Surf. Surf Level (ft)| Level (ft) By
02/07/91 10.001 -0.83 9.17 4.60 457 5890.4 SAJ
02/07/92 9.00 0.20 9.20 4.60 4.60 5890.4 -0.03 -0.03| SAJ
02/24/93 8.00 0.72 8.72 4.60 4.12 5890.9 0.48 0.45| SAJ
02/15/94 9.00 0.25 9.25 4.60 4.65 5890.4 -0.53 -0.08| SAJ
02/21/95 10.00] -0.65 9.35 4.60 4.75 5890.3 -0.10 -0.18{ LAH
02/20/96 8.00 0.63 8.63 4.60 4.03 5891.0 0.72 0.54| LAH
03/07/97 8.00 0.48 8.48 4.60 3.88 5891.1 0.15 0.69| GRG
02/23/98 7.00 -0.44 6.56 4.60 1.96 5893.0 1.92 2611 GRG
02/10/99 8.00 0.14 8.14 4.60 3.54 5891.5 -1.58 1.03] GRG
02/03/00 6.00 0.54 6.54 4.60 1.94 5893.1 1.60 2.63} GRG

03/15/2000CADATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLShigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 27 Well Owner: [MARYANN MCKIM
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 578,215 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 14,333,109 N
Location: SWISE SEC. 27, T10S, R60W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,978
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) g:f‘:‘ ‘ﬂ") Ft. Above B";'f';‘:'l::;a Water | Previous (:Z‘t‘":z:e’:’(‘:t‘;‘ 2:::
er ( Land Surf. Surf Level {ft) Level (ft) By
02/07/91 25.00 0.40 25.40 0.35 25.05 5953.0 SAJ
02/07/92 26.00] -0.20 25.80 0.35 25.45 5952.6 -0.40 -0.40{ SAJ
02/24/93 25.00 0.93 25.93 0.35 25.58 5952.4 -0.13 -0.53| SAJ
02/15/94 26.00 0.12 26.12 0.35 25.77 5952.2 -0.19 -0.72 SAJ
02/21/95 27.00] -0.25 26.75 0.35 26.40 5951.6 -0.63 -1.35| LAH
02/20/96 26.00] -0.19 25.81 0.35 25.46 5952.5 0.94 -0.41{ LAH
03/07/97 26.00 0.18 26.18 0.35 2583 5952.2 -0.37 -0.78] GRG
02/24/98 25.00 0.11 25.11 0.35 24.76 5953.2 1.07 0.29] GRG
02/09/99 25.00 0.49 25.49 0.35 25.14 5952.9 -0.38 -0.09| GRG
02/03/00 23.00 0.42 23.42 0.35 23.07 5954.9 2.07 1.98| GRG

03/15/2000CADATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 26 Well Owner: |JOHN & JOLIE KORINEK 1
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 574,925 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 14,332,433 N
Location:; SW/NE SEC. 32, T10S, R60W, 6TH P.M.,
C\f‘;:f?):pth (ft): ALLSI\(ILUM I Well not accessible due to snow 2/7/92, no measurement.
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,015
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold {ft)| Cut (ft) Depth to Ft. Above Water - Ft. Water Previous Change From | Data
Water (ft) Below Land 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft}; Level {ft)
Surf. By
02/07/91 25.00f -4.38 20.62 0.15 20.47 5994.5 SAJ
02/07/92 SAJ
02/24/93 14.00 0.22 14,22 0.15 14.07 6000.9 6.55 6.40| RC
02/14/94 14.00 0.19 14,19 0.15 14.04 6001.0 0.03 6.43| SAJ
02/21/95 15.001 -0.65 14.35 0.15 14.20 6000.8 -0.16 6.27| LAH
02/20/96 14.00 0.52 14.52 0.15 14.37 6000.6 -0.17 6.10] LAH
03/07/97 14.00 0.80 14.80 0.15 14.65 6000.4 -0.28 5.82] GRG
02/24/98 14.00] -0.38 13.62 0.15 13.47 6001.5 1.18 7.00)] GRG
02/09/99 14.00 0.26 14.26 0.15 14.11 6000.9 -0.64 6.36| GRG
02/03/00 13.00 0.36 13.36 0.15 13.21 6001.8 0.90 7.26] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BiG SANDY - 16A Well Owner: |UPPER BIG SANDY GWMD
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 579,618 E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 14,332,801 N
Location: NE/NE/NW SEC. 35, T10S, R60W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,975
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)} Cut (ft) V?I: ‘:;:‘ (tﬂo) Ft. Above BV::: :’r I::r:d Water Previous ?:tgs :;r(«:;a :::::
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By

02/07/91 20.00] -3.73 16.27 2.80 13.47 5961.5 SAJ
02/07/92 16.00 0.76 16.76 2.80 13.96 5961.0 -0.49 -0.49] SAJ
02/24/93 16.00 0.00 16.00 2.80 13.20 5961.8 0.76 0.27{ SAJ
02/14/94 15.00 0.48 15.48 2.80 12.68 5962.3 0.52 0.79( SAJ
02/21/95 19.00 0.60 19.60 5.20 14.40 5960.6 -1.72 -3.33] LAH
02/20/96 19.00{ -0.55 18.45 5.20 13.25| 5961.8 1.15 -2.18] LAH
03/07/97 19.00f -0.67 18.33 5.20 13.13 5961.9 0.12 -2.06] GRG
02/23/98 17.00 0.08 17.08 5.20 11.88]  5963.1 1.25 -0.81] GRG
02/10/99 17.00 0.75 17.75 5.00 12.75] 5962.3 -0.87 -1.48| GRG
02/03/00 16.00 0.21 16.21 5.00 11.21 5963.8 1.54 0.06] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xIs
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 30 Well Owner: |LYLE HAMACHER
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: ELBERT Zone 13 N
Location: SW/NW SEC. 36, T10S, R60W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | [Well was heavily pumped during the 1992 irrigation season.
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (it): 5,925
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of Chang? From Change From| Data
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (#)
Surf, By
02/07/91 35.00] -1.80 33.20 1.54 31.66f 5893.3 SAJ
02/07/92 34.00 -1.55 32.45 1.54 30.91 5894.1 0.75 0.75| SAJ
02/24/93 42.00 -2.40 39.60 1.54 38.06 5886.9 -7.15 -6.40 SAJ
02/15/94 32.00 -0.16 31.84 1.54 30.30 5894.7 7.76 1.36f SAJ
02/21/95 35.00 -2.50 32.50 1.54 30.96 5894.0 -0.66 0.70} LAH
02/20/96 32.00 -0.42 31.58 1.54 30.04 5895.0 0.92 1.62] LAH
03/07/97 32.00 -0.91 31.09 1.54 29.55 5895.5 0.49 2.11| GRG
02/23/98 30.00 -1.96 28.04 1.54 26.50 5898.5 3.05 5.16f GRG
02/10/99 30.00 0.02 30.02 1.54 28.48 5896.5 -1.98 3.18] GRG
02/03/00] 28.00f -0.99 27.01 1.54 25.47| 5899.5 3.01 6.19] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATABASINS_WTR_LVI.Sbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 21 Well Owner: |LARRY MIKITA
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 569,564 E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 4,328,758 N
Location: SE/NW SEC. 11, T11S, R61W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | No measurement 2/7/92, well obstructed. New measuring point 2/24/98.
Well Depth (ft): UKN New measuring point 2/9/99.
Surface Eiev. {ft): 6,143
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt.-| \\ ter. gt | EleV. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date |Hold (ft); Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 15t Level {ft) | Rord
Land Surf. surf Level {ft)| Level (ft) By
02/06/91 20.00] -4.62 15.38 0.50 14.88 6128.1 SAJ
02/07/92 SAJ
02/24/93 14.00 0.74 14.74 0.50 14.24 6128.8 1.14 0.64] RC
02/14/94 15.00] -0.20 14.80 0.50 14.30 6128.7 -0.06 0.58] SAJ
02/21/95 15.00 0.10 15.10 0.50 14.60 6128.4 -0.30 0.28] LAH
02/20/96 15.00{ -0.12 14.88 0.50 14.38 6128.6 0.22 0.50| LAH
03/07/97 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.50 14.50 6128.5 -0.12 0.38! GRG
02/24/98 14.00 0.62 14.62 0.83 13.79 6129.2 0.71 0.76] GRG
02/09/99 14.00 0.90 14.90 1.08 13.82 6129.2 -0.03 0.48] GRG
02/25/00 14.00 0.87 14.87 1.08]- 13.79 6129.2 0.03 0.51] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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Well 1.D.:

MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

BIG SANDY - 22 Well Owner: {PAUL WINGARD
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 571,450 E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 14,329,499 N
Location: NE/NW SEC. 12, T118, R61W, 6TH P.M,,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM {
Well Depth (it): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,130
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. PL.-| o ter.Ft, | Eie¥- of | Change From Change From| Data
Date | Hold {ft}{ Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level (ft) | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft)| Level (ft)
Surf. By
02/06/91 35.00] -4.10 30.90 1.15 29.75] 6100.3 SAJ
02/07/92 31.00 0.00 31.00 1.15 29.85{ 6100.2 -0.10 -0.10] SAJ
02/24/93 29.00 0.47 29.47 1.15 28.32 6101.7 1.53 1.43] SAJ
02/14/94 28.00 0.86 28.86 1.15 27.71 6102.3 0.61 2.04] SAJ
02/21/95 31.00 -0.85 30.15 1.15 29.00 6101.0 -1.29 0.75| LAH
02/20/96 30.00] -0.18 29.82 1.15 28.67| 6101.3 0.33 1.08] L;AH
03/07/97 30.00 0.45 30.45 1.15 29.301 6100.7 -0.63 0.45] GRG
02/24/98 29.00 0.09 29.09 1.15 27.94] 6102.1 1.36 1.81] GRG
02/09/99 30.00] -0.37 29.63 1.15 28.48] 6101.5 -0.54 1.27] GRG
02/25/00 28.00] -0.06 27.94 1.15 26.79] 6103.2 1.69 2.96] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: BIG SANDY - 29 Well Owner: |[ROGER WOODARD
Permit #; UTM Coordinates: 566,190 E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 4,326,421 N
Location: SW/SE SEC. 16, T118, R61W, 6TH P.M,,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,200
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) v?;‘t’;:‘ (;t") Ft. Above Bv:f;:' l'_:;a Water | Previous ﬁgf'lgﬁ;:’&';‘ g:::
Land Surf. Surf Level {ft) Level {ft) By

02/06/91 20.000 -2.00 18.00 0.00 18.00[ 6182.0 SAJ
02/07/92] 26.00] -8.20 17.80 0.00 17.80] 6182.2 0.20 0.20] SAJ
02/09/93] 25.00f -8.00 17.00 0.00 17.00] 6183.0 0.80 1.00f SAJ
02/14/94] 18.00 0.28 18.28 0.00 18.28| 6181.7 -1.28 -0.28] SAJ
02/21/95] 20.00f -1.50 18.50 0.00 18.50] 6181.5 -0.22 -0.50] LAH
02/20/96 18.00 -0.27 17.73 0.00 17.73 6182.3 0.77 0.27] LAH
03/07/97 18.00 0.09 18.09 0.00 18.09 6181.9 -0.36 -0.09| GRG
02/24/98] 17.00 0.25 17.25 0.00 17.25| 6182.8 0.84 0.75] GRG
02/09/99 17.00 0.55 17.55 0.00 17.55 6182.5 -0.30 0.45] GRG
02/25/00 16.00 0.85 16.85 0.00 16.85 6183.2 0.70 1.15] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATABASINS_WTR_LVL Sbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 15A Well Owner: |[EARNEST MIKITA ]
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 564,358 E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 14,326,069 N
Location: SW/NE SEC. 19, T118, R61W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM | Original well replaced in the summer of 1991. Continue taking water levels
Well Depth (ft): UKN in the old well.
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,262
Depth to Field
Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of Chang? From Change From| Data
Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) Water (ft) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level () | Rerd
Land Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft)
Surf. By
02/06/91 30.00f -3.33 26.67 0.35 26.32| 62357 SAJ
02/07/92 28.001 -3.48 24.52 2.15 22.37 6239.6 3.95 2.15| SAJ
02/09/93 25.00 -0.20 24.80 2.15 22.65 6239.4 -0.28 1.87| SAJ
02/14/94]  25.00 0.56 25.56 2.15 23.41 6238.6 -0.76 1.11] SAJ
02/21/95 27.00 0.05 27.05 0.50 26.55 6235.5 -3.14 -0.38| LAH
02/20/96 26.00] -0.33 25.67 0.50 25.17 6236.8 1.38 1.00{ LAH
03/07/97 26.00 0.44 26.44 0.30 26.14 6235.9 -0.97 0.23] GRG
02/24/98] 25.00] -0.23 24.77 0.30 24.47! 6237.5 1.67 1.90| GRG
02/09/99 24.00 0.87 24.87 0.30 24.57 6237.4 -0.10 1.80{ GRG
02/25/00{  23.00 0.36 23.36 0.30 23.06| 6238.9 1.51 3.31{ GRG

03/15/2000CADATA\BASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xis
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 18 Well Owner: |DENNIS KUCERIK ]
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 N
Location: SW/NW SEC. 20, T11S, R62W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (it): 6,485
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (ft)} Cut {ft) 3: f:? (t;) Ft. Above szla;:ri:;;j Water Previous (:thge:;r(‘;g' 2::3
Land Surf. Level (ft) | Level {ft)
Surf. By

02/06/91 11.00f -1.15 9.85 0.00 9.85| 6475.2 SAJ
02/16/92 10.00] -0.37 9.63 0.00 9.63| 64754 0.22 0.22{ SAJ
02/09/93 10.00] -0.50 9.50 0.00 9.50| 6475.5 0.13 0.35[ SAJ
02/19/94 10.00 0.12 10.12 0.00 10.12] 6474.9 -0.62 -0.27] SAJ
02/21/95 12.00f -1.45 10.55 0.00 10.55| 6474.5 -0.43 -0.70| LAH
02/20/96 11.00f -1.19 9.81 0.00 9.81 6475.2 0.74 0.04| LAH
03/07/97 10.00] -0.11 9.89 0.00 9.89] 6475.1 -0.08 -0.04{ GRG
02/24/98 9.00 0.39 9.39 0.00 9.39] 64756 0.50 0.46] GRG
02/09/99 9.00 0.50 9.50 0.00 9.50] 64755 -0.11 0.35{ GRG
02/25/00 8.00f -0.18 7.82 0.00 7.82| 6477.2 1.68 2.03] GRG
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 17 Well Owner: |GERALD HLATKI
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: 560,822 E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 14,324,973 N
Location: SW/SE SEC. 23, T11S, R62W, 6THP.M,,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,352
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (f)] Cut (ft) ‘zz’t’::‘ :,t") Ft. Above B":f';:’ "_:‘:a Water | Previous ‘i':"‘_iz;'&';‘ ::z
( Land Surf. Surf Level {ft) Level (ft) By

02/06/91 40.00{ -2.43 37.57 2.78 3479 6317.2 SAJ
02/06/92 40.00f -3.34 36.66 2.78 33.88] 6318.1 0.91 0.91| SAJ
02/09/93 38.00] -1.80 36.20 2.78 33.42] 6318.6 0.46 1.37| SAJ
02/14/94 36.00 0.30 36.30 2.78 33.52 6318.5 -0.10 1.27| SAJ
02/21/95 38.00 -0.95 37.05 2.78 3427 6317.7 -0.75 0.52] LAH
02/20/96 36.00 0.35 36.35 2.78 33.57 6318.4 0.70 1.22] LAH
03/07/97 37.00 0.11 37.11 2.78 34.33 6317.7 -0.76 0.46| GRG
02/24/98 36.00 0.73 36.73 2.78 33.95 6318.1 0.38 0.84| GRG
02/09/99 37.00{ -0.28 36.72 2.78 33.94| 6318.1 0.01 0.85| GRG
02/25/00 33.00 0.40 33.40 2.78 30.62| - 6321.4 3.32 4.17] GRG
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Weli 1.D. BIG SANDY - 19 Well Owner: {WAYNE TURNER ]
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E

County: EL PASO Zone 13 N

Location: NW/SE SEC. 24, T11S, R63W, 6TH P.M.

Aquifer: ALLUVIUM 1

Well Depth (ft): UKN

Surface Elev. (ft): 6,575

Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From

Date |Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) V?I:’t’;? ('f‘t’ Ft. Above Ei’f;g';::h Water | Previous 2:?':_2:8‘:'(:")" g:::

)| Land Surf. owband| Lovel ()| Level (1) oy
02/06/81] _ 26.00] -0.10]  28.90 0.30 7860] 65464 SAJ
02/06/92]  30.00] -1.86]  28.14 0.30 5784 68472 076 0.76] SAJ
02/09/93]  28.00] -0.50]  27.50 0.30 5720  6547.8 0.64 1.40] SAJ
0214/94]  28.00] 050 2750 0.30 37.20]  6547.8 0 1.40] SAJ
02/21/95] 30.00]  -1.50] 2850 0.30 28.20]  6546.8 71,00 0.40] LAH
02/20/96]  29.00] 1.71]  27.29 0.30 26.99]  6548.0 1.1 161] LAH
03/07/97] _ 29.00] -0.88]  28.11 0.30 27.81]  6547.2 20.82 0.79] GRG
02/24/98] _27.00] _0.72]  37.72 0.30 27.42] 6547.6 0.39 1.18] GRG
02/09/98] ~ 27.00] _0.73] _ 27.73 0.30 27.43]  6547.6 -0.01 1.17] GRG
02/25/00] _ 27.00] -0.56] _ 26.44 0.30 26.14]  6548.9 129 5.46] GRG

03/15/2000C\DATABASINS_WTR_LVLSbigsandy.xls



00/¢

66/C

86/¢

L6/€

V0ESEHEUDS|X ApUESBIQ\SIA_AMSUISBG\EIBP\:D 000Z/%1/€0

aje( juswiainseapy

96/¢ S6/C v6/c €6/¢ 26/c 16/

; f “ } t 0'vs

: e -~ 0'ts

—— - _ . 0¢s

0'Ls

0'0g

o6t

- o8y

- —1 0'L¥

\v
- 09%y

- 06y

- O'vv

9JBLINS pue] Mojaq 193) - ¥YILVM OL Hid3a

oty

—1 0°¢¥

oLy

voe

o'ov
‘oN Apueg b1g - ydeiboipAH



MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: BIG SANDY - 30A Well Owner: |UPPER BIG SANDY GWMD
Permit #: UTM Coordinates: E
County: EL PASO Zone 13 N
Location: SE/NE SEC. 26, T11S, R63W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): UKN
Surface Elev. (ft): 6,625
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hoild (ft)| Cut (ft) v?,:f;:‘ (:% Ft. Above BVZ 'a; :r l::r:d Water Previous (i's‘f?_g;:;r&';‘ g:::
Land Surf. Level {ft}} Level (ft)
Surf. By

02/06/91 49.00] -0.50 48.50 1.80 46.70f 6578.3 SAJ
02/06/92 50.00f -1.72 48.28 1.80 46.48{ 65785 0.22 0.22{ SAJ
02/09/93 50.00 -2.40 47.60 1.80 45.80 6579.2 0.68 0.90{ SAJ
02/14/94 47.00]. 0.82 47.82 1.80 46.02f 6579.0 -0.22 0.68{ SAJ
02/21/95 48.00 0.00 48.00 1.80 46.20 6578.8 -0.18 0.50| LAH
02/20/96 46.00 0.78 46.78 1.80 44.98| 6580.0 1.22 1.72] LAH
03/07/97 47.00 0.53 47.53 1.80 45.73] 6579.3 -0.75 0.97{ GRG
02/24/98 50.00f -2.28 47.72 1.80 45.92]  6579.1 -0.19 0.78] GRG
02/09/99 45.00 2.53 47.53 1.80 4573 6579.3 0.19 0.97| GRG
02/25/00 46.00 0.32 46.32 1.80/, 4452} 65805 1.21 2.18] GRG
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: JOHN CRAIG Well Owner:{UPPER BIG SANDY GWMD
Permit #: 35186-MH UTM Coordinates: E
County: LINCOLN Zone 13 N
Location: SW/SW/SE SEC. 26, T9S, R56W, 6TH P.M.,
Aquifer: ALLUVIUM |
Well Depth (ft): 40
Surface Elev. (ft): 5,280
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of [ Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) V?Iz ?;:_1 (tfct:) Ft. Above szla; :r l-.:rtad Water Previous ?:22:3&? 2:::
Land Surf, Surf. Level (ft) Level (ft) By
05/06/99 13.00 0.55 13.55 3.25 10.30 5269.7 GRG
02/03/00 14.00 0.52 14.52 3.25 11.27 5268.7 -0.97 -0.97] GRG
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